
4111  
Bid Evaluation Report • 

L Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration, Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: Tender ii FUR/03/16-17 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Provide, Supply & Fabrication of Furniture Items for IBA Clinic  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope  

5. Tender Published: January 13, 2017 on IBA website & SPPRA web site Serial # 31192  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dales) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 03 Companies have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 01 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA 	(Provide details in separate fOrm) 

• 9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA 

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  January 31, 2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder Ranking in 

terms of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remark 

6 0 1 2 3 4 5 

1.  
M/s Faisal 
Trading 
Corporation 

Rs.312,097.50 Responsive 
Bidder 

350,000.00 
Accepted, due to 
responsive bidder. 

2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  

Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee, Members 

• 

MEMBER 
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

INSTITUTE OF 3,..I.SiNESS ADMINISTRATION 
KARACHI 

t e_ad' 
weer IC ce - 

.14 

EN-I 	ruRCHASE COMMITTEE 

INSTIME 1;1:SINE:SS ADMINISTRATION 
KARACHI 

1)1' 1142'—e-%. Kam' 09 
A-KAVt4-91.  1)6, bet-9.04 

1".  a 

AL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
INS iiTUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

KARACHI 
Preot1 

PPR. A A dv,:&-04 
14 EC:c 



i‘S 
EN TIDAL PURNLISF CMITTEE 

INSTI 	 ADVNISTRATIOS 
KARACHI 

k7)1( 
Ikv;r•soe,J.  

`IASI COMMITTEE 
;NsTqu;E OF ImiNESS ADMINISTRATION 

1404.1,A 
 

KARACHI 

Petz p ideiv%104 
CS" 

Comparative Statement  

Provide, Supply & Fabrication of Furniture Items for IBA Clinic 
lender St 11,R/03/16-17 

\Ds Faisal Trading 

Corporation 

N. No. Name of Item Description Image t nit Oh Rate Amount 

I Reception Desk 

Reception desk size (6-0"N2'-0"x3'-6"). Top 
1- I/2" thick made of high pressure laminate 

I0.6 mm thick Tuff by Formite) pressed on 
particle board with 2mm thick pvc edging 
Side . front and Drawers made of particle 
hoard pressed with 	and PVC edging. 
Complete with cable management 

EACII I 29.000 00 29.000 ou 
11411711 
' 	'-c:.,• 	''', 	-. 	. 

2 Doctor workstation 

work station with top I" thick made of high 
pressure laminate (0.6 mm thick Tuff by 

Formite) pressed on particle board with 
2mm thick pvc edging resting on 2"x1/4" 

MS strip powder coated from one side and 
on side rack front other side. Side rack 
made of particle board pressed with IIPI. 

and lipped with PVC edging. complete as 
per drawing and cable management 

See drawing FAO I I 28.000.00 28.000 00 

3 
Nursing 

workstation 

work station with lop 1" thick made of high 

pressure laminate (0 6 mm thick -Tuff by 

lonuite) pressed on particle board IA 0 
2iiiin thick pvc edging resting on 2"s1" MS 

pipe 16 gauge powder coated. Side rack 
made of particle board pressed with 111'1. 

and lipped with PVC edging. complete as 

per drawing and cable management. 

Sec drawing EACH 2 I 9 ,000 00 38.000.00 

4 
Examination 
workstation 

work station with top I" thick made of high 

pressure laminate (0.6 mm thick Tuff by 

Formite) pressed on particle board with 
2 mm thick pvc edging resting on 2"x I" MS 
pipe 16 gauge powder coated. Side rack 

made of particle board pressed with 111'1. 

and lipped with PVC edging. complete as 
per drawing and cable management 

Sec drawing EACI1 2 19.000.00 .18.0011 III 

Paramedic 
%%orkstat ion 

work station with top I" thick made of high 

pressure laminate (0 6 mm thick Tuff by 

Formic) pressed on particle board with 

2innt thick pvc edging resting on 2"x I" MS 

pipe 16 gauge powder coated. Side rack 

made of particle board pressed with 111'1. 

and lipped with PVC edging. complete as 
per drawing and cable management. 

Sec drawing liACI1 2 23,900.00 47.800.00 

6 Storage cabinet 

Top 1" thick made of high pressure 
laminate (0.6 mm thick Tuff by Formitc) 
pressed on particle board with 2ntm thick 

pvc edging. (-TURF MADE OF laminated 
board with PVC edging with premium 

quality hard wart for sliding shutters. Size: 

5'-0"x 2'-0"x2'-6" 

- 	• 	....- 	• 

_ 

FAC11 3 28.650.00 85.950 oil 

Total Rs. 266.750.00 

17% CST Rs. 45.347.50 

Total Amount R -1..31-2•;09 

MEMBER 
r CEN L PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
INSTITUT CF EUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

qs6 	
KARACHI 

e_o 

te.k 	 c  

r5—(Ak 



,SE:s"BER 
Cn,TPA P.Ar."-iAst; (f.,";ITIEE 

A.. ..217RikilON 

18t_09  
14°""114"( F 

g A 

& 10,41,0 
A CIAXe. 	e60 156141  ()CAA /4 v;14.4 

14 ET. 

irZCHAE-  CCTNCIEE 

euhammad Hanif / Senior Executive (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

To: 
	 Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 

Subject: 
	

SPPRA - PC Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting 

From: Secretary Procurement Committee @ IBA 
Sent: Thursday, February 02, 2017 5:13 PM 
To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 
Cc: Procurement-Committee; Jami Moiz / Assistant Professor Dept of Marketing & Center for Entrepreneurial 
Development-CED @ Main Campus; Moeid Sultan / Director Finance @ Main Campus; Syed Fahad Jawed / Manager 
(Finance) @ Main Campus; Dr. Farrukh lqbal / Dean and Director @ IBA 
Subject: Item 4. Approval for Furniture Items for IBA Clinic 

Item # 4: Approval for Furniture Items for II3A Clinic 

Discussion: Sr. Executive Purchase briefed the committee about the tender proceedings of "Provide. Supply 
& Fabrication of Furniture Items for IRA Clinic". In this tender. three companies ha\ e collected tender 
document. however only one bidder participated. The committee reviewed the comparative statement and 
discussed about the specs. The estimated cost of this procurement was Rs. 350.000/- provided by Purchase 
Department in accordance with SPPRule-48. 

Decision: The committee approved to award the tender for "Provide. Suppl> & Fabrication of Furniture Items 
for IRA Clinic" to M/s Faisal Trading Corporation at the cost of Rs.312.097.50 (including (iS-1 ) being the 

responsk e bidder. 

Action: Manager Purchase & Stores will implement the decision in accordance with the prescribed rules 
rev.ulations framed h. IBA PP&P and SPPRA. 

Attendance: 

1. Dr. Rameez Khalid (Chairman) 
Syed Jehanzeb (Member) 

3. Asjad Asad (Member) 
4. I (anis Quershi (External Member) 
5. Ahmed Ali Khan (External Member) 
6. Mushtaque Ahmed (Member) 
7. Muhammad Jlanif (Secretary) 

Muhammad Hanif. 
Secretary Procurement Committee 



AL 	SE COMMITTEE 
s'n T'J TE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

, 	KARACHI 
1. e-41,L; 

PegA Adv;.3., 

IBA Institute of 
Business Administration 
Karachi 

Leadership and ideas for Tomorrow 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No: 
	

FUR/03/16-17 

Description of Work: 
	

Provide, Supply & Fabrication of Furniture Items 

for IBA Clinic 

Method & Procedure of procurement: 	Open Competitive Bidding 

Single Stage One Envelope 

S. No Eligibility Criteria 
M/s Faisal Trading 

Corporation 

I Is envelop sealed Yes 

2 Required Bid Security in enclosed Yes 

3 Form of Tender Signed or not Yes 

4 Registration in GST / SBR & I. Tax Yes 

_ 
) 

Turnover in terms of Finanacial 

Statement of last three years 
Yes 

6 Tender Fee Received Yes 

7 5 plus years experience Yes 

8 Qualified / Disquali Iited Quail lied 

9 Any overwriting tender dropped received No 

10 Cliental list provided Yes 

I 	I 
Affidavit regarding any litigation or 

blacklisting 
No 

Recommendations:  
I 	Participated firm is declared as substantially qualified bidders by the Tender opening 

committee as meet with minimum qualification / eligitiblity criteria. 

2 	As per the decision of PC-A meeting held on February 02, 2017 for the Procurement of 

Furniture Items for IBA Clinic to the responsive bidder i.e. M/s Faisal Trading Corporation 

with their bid amount at Rs. 312,097.50 

Recommended to award the Purchase Order for all the items to M/s Faisal Trading Corporation 

the responsive bidder at Rs. 312,097.50 

MEMYER 

CEN 	L PJRCH:.,S.E• 
INSTITUTE OF St.S:NESS 0414,6TR/0'10N 

+CARACIil 
e.4.7 	 e 6  

C 	R1L PURCHASE commITTEE 
t•TE F 1-.;1•1\ ESS AANISTRATION 

K.InC111 
DI • (2-0-0—e-Q 	ikkovii) 
AvriaNJ' orloi 



Institute of Business Administration, Karachi 
Tender Opening 
January 31, 2017  

at 3:30 pm 

• 
Statement of Tender for: Provide, Supply & Fabrication of Furniture Items for IBA Clinic Tender #: 	FUR/03/16-17 

  

S. # Company Name Tender Amount in 

Figures / in Words 
Conditions, if 

any 
Bid Security Pay Order No. / 

Amount & Date 

Contractors / 

Representative Signature 
Remarks 

„Tawa 3.544/)  &I. 30. ,o97,,s.---0 , 1 -71voot- at_31,2_,91,7 

1 	Ii 	T 

    

  

priM ,14amAq` 
, Eyee,,,,4;ve- GA eiN ot..ec_ 

  

   

M. 50HAIL. KHAN 
Manager Purchase & Stores 

Institute of Business Administration 
Karachi-Pakistan 

17au-r A 14/17  EAD 

r y„.....a.4..._‹sttA,Jove • 



• 
NoA.D.(Assess)SPPRA/31192/2017 I 0 cs  43 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY 

Karachi, Dated I 	February. 2017 

The Purchase Executive. 
Institute of Business Administration. 
Karachi  

SUBJECT: NIT NO. FUR/03/16-17 dated 13.01.2017 SPPRA Sr. No.31192 

I am directed to refer to the Bid Evaluation Reports of the subject NIT received 

vide your letter No: IBA-MC/PD/FUR/217/0117/2016-17 dated 10.02.2017 and observe that 

only one bidder participated in the bidding process therefore, quoted may be compared wth 

market price or last awarded contract in terms of Rule-48 of SPP Rule-2010(Amended-2017) and 

furnish certificate duly singed by Procurement Committee. 

In view of above. it is advised to furnish requisite comparison, at the earliest. 

3. 	 It may be noted that it is the sole responsibility of the procuring agency to carry 

all the public procurement by observing SPP Rules, 2010(Amended-2017), regulations and 

procedure in vogue. Non-Compliance of Sin.dh Public Procurement Rules. 2010 (Amended 

2017) shall render the case of procurement as "Mis-procurement". 

   

   

Assistant Director (Assessment) 

Copy forwarded for information to:  

1) The Director, IBA, Karachi. 
2) The Staff Officer to M.D. SPPRA, Karachi. 

Barrack No.8. Sindh Secretariat No.4-A. Court Road. Karachi. TeI:021-99205356 & 69 kis: 99206291 



No.AD(Mmt)/SPPRA31192/16-17/ 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY 

Karachi Dated February 2017 

The Purchase Executive, 
Institute of Business Administration, 
Karachi  

SUBJECT: 	NIT REF NO: FUR/03/16-17 dated 1`3.01.2017 (Sr. No: 31192) 

I am directed refer to the Bid Evaluation Report of the subject NIT received vide 

your letter No.IBA-MC/PD/FUR/217/0117/2016-17 dated 10.02.2017 and to observegthat only one 

bidder participated in the bidding process therefore, tPerrates quoted 	be compared 

with market price or last awarded contract in terms of Rule-48 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 

2010 (amended 2017).4^4% 4,A^A.v>1̂  'C'61j:154(4L  ILA-61 '4' 	"1 	PC, . 

2. In view of above, it is advised to furnish requisite comparison, at the earliest. 

3. It may be noted that it is the sole responsibility of procuring agency to carry all the 

public procurement by observing SPA Rules, 2010(Amended 2013), regulations and procedure in 

vogue. Non-compliance of Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (amended 2013) shall render the 

case of procurement as `Mis-Procurement'. 

Assistant Director (Assessment) 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1. The Director, IBA, Karachi 
The Staff Officer to the Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

